


 CARRETERAS AFORADAS 
 Num. CARRETERA 
 INDICE  
 1 LOS MOCHIS - CD. OBREGON (CUOTA) 
 2 CARRIZAL - CAMPO ANIBAL 
 3 CULIACAN - ALTATA 
 4 CULIACAN - EL DORADO 
 5 CULIACAN - LAS BRISAS (CUOTA) 
 6 CULIACAN - LOS MOCHIS 
 7 EL LIMONCITO - CINCO HERMANOS 
 8 EL SALADO - EL DORADO 
 9 ESCUINAPA - VILLA UNION (CUOTA) 
 10 ESCUINAPA DE HIDALGO - TEACAPAN 
 11 ESTACION DIMAS - SAN IGNACIO 
 12 GUAMUCHIL - MOCORITO 
 13 GUASAVE - SINALOA DE LEYVA 
 14 LIBRAMIENTO DE MAZATLAN 
 15 LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE CULIACAN 
 16 MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 
 17 MAZATLAN - CULIACAN (CUOTA) 
 18 NAVOLATO - EL CASTILLO 
 19 PERICOS - LOS NARANJOS 
 20 POZOLE - COFRADIA 
 21 RAMAL A COSALA 
 22 RAMAL A CHAMETLA 
 23 RAMAL A EL QUELITE 
 24 RAMAL A ESTACION BAMOA 
 25 RAMAL A LA CRUZ 
 26 RAMAL A LA NORIA 
 27 RAMAL A LA REFORMA 
 28 ROSARIO - CAIMANERO 
 29 SAN PEDRO - CAMPO ANIBAL 
 30 TOPOLOBAMPO - CHOIX 
 31 VILLA UNION - EL WALAMO 
 32 VILLA UNION - SIQUEIROS 
 33 DURANGO - VILLA UNION 
 34 TEPIC - MAZATLAN 



S I N A L O A

LOS MOCHIS - CD. OBREGON (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00452 RUTA : MEX-015D AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

1

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TOPOLOBAMPO - CHOIX 3 1 6398 72.2 8.4 5.7 4.4 4.5 2.5 1.7 0.6 73 8 19 0.066 0.513
  0.00T. C. TOPOLOBAMPO - CHOIX 3 2 6394 70.1 8.8 6.0 6.3 4.7 2.3 1.2 0.6 70 9 21 0.063 0.513
 17.13T. IZQ. AHOME 3 1 4237 77.0 6.8 4.6 3.8 4.2 1.9 1.1 0.6 77 7 16 0.077 0.502
 17.13T. IZQ. AHOME 3 2 4264 73.9 7.2 5.4 4.5 4.0 2.6 0.6 1.8 74 7 19 0.070 0.502
 19.00T. IZQ. COHUIBAMPO 1 1 5383 74.3 7.5 5.6 4.6 3.8 2.6 0.6 1.0 74 8 18 0.071 0.502
 19.00T. IZQ. COHUIBAMPO 1 2 5341 74.7 6.9 6.2 3.8 4.4 1.7 1.3 1.0 75 7 18 0.069 0.502
 19.00T. IZQ. COHUIBAMPO 3 1 5324 74.1 6.3 5.8 4.6 4.4 3.2 0.6 1.0 74 6 20 0.073 0.506
 19.00T. IZQ. COHUIBAMPO 3 2 5457 75.5 6.4 5.5 4.4 4.5 1.8 0.8 1.1 76 6 18 0.085 0.506
 50.00POBLADO CHICO 3 1 3985 72.1 7.6 5.2 4.9 6.5 2.5 0.4 0.8 72 8 20 0.071 0.514
 50.00POBLADO CHICO 3 2 4183 70.5 7.7 6.7 4.7 6.2 2.4 0.5 1.3 70 8 22 0.071 0.514
 54.80T. DER. EL FUERTE 1 1 3949 72.2 8.1 6.3 4.3 5.0 2.4 0.6 1.1 72 8 20 0.071 0.501
 54.80T. DER. EL FUERTE 1 2 3972 72.5 7.8 6.7 3.6 5.2 2.5 0.6 1.1 72 8 20 0.072 0.501
 54.80T. DER. EL FUERTE 3 1 3876 72.0 7.4 6.5 4.3 5.9 2.2 0.5 1.2 72 7 21 0.071 0.507
 54.80T. DER. EL FUERTE 3 2 4049 69.0 7.7 6.9 5.3 6.5 3.0 0.6 1.0 69 8 23 0.065 0.507
 68.84LIM. EDOS. TERM. SIN. PPIA. SON. 0 0
 70.80CASETA DE COBRO ESTACION DON (LA JAULA) 2 1 2051
 70.80CASETA DE COBRO ESTACION DON (LA JAULA) 2 2 2051
128.00T. IZQ. HUATABAMPO 1 1 3396 70.8 5.2 6.9 4.4 8.0 3.4 0.5 0.8 71 5 24 0.072 0.502
128.00T. IZQ. HUATABAMPO 1 2 3215 72.4 4.0 7.5 3.2 7.2 4.4 0.9 0.4 72 4 24 0.067 0.502
155.00NAVOJOA 1 1 4882 76.4 7.4 6.5 2.9 1.8 3.4 1.1 0.5 77 7 16 0.078 0.503
155.00NAVOJOA 1 2 5010 76.7 6.9 6.8 3.5 2.1 3.0 0.4 0.6 77 7 16 0.077 0.503
155.00NAVOJOA 3 1 4265 75.4 7.3 7.6 3.0 1.9 3.3 1.1 0.4 76 7 17 0.071 0.508
155.00NAVOJOA 3 2 4383 76.3 6.6 6.8 3.4 2.1 3.8 0.4 0.6 76 7 17 0.064 0.508
167.30T. IZQ. VILLA JUAREZ 3 1 4585 78.4 5.8 4.5 3.2 4.3 2.4 0.5 0.9 78 6 16 0.066 0.509
167.30T. IZQ. VILLA JUAREZ 3 2 4698 77.7 6.5 4.4 2.6 4.4 2.3 1.5 0.6 77 7 16 0.070 0.509
196.90T. DER. FUNDICION 1 1 3300 76.7 8.1 4.8 2.5 4.9 1.2 0.6 1.2 77 8 15 0.082 0.502
196.90T. DER. FUNDICION 1 2 3501 75.5 8.1 4.8 3.3 4.5 2.2 1.3 0.3 76 8 16 0.066 0.502
196.90CASETA DE COBRO FUNDICION 2 1 2278
196.90CASETA DE COBRO FUNDICION 2 2 2278
222.80CD. OBREGON 1 1 7773 70.1 9.8 7.9 5.4 3.4 1.9 0.6 0.9 70 10 20 0.066 0.503
222.80CD. OBREGON 1 2 7862 73.3 9.2 6.6 4.4 3.2 1.2 0.5 1.6 73 9 18 0.071 0.503



S I N A L O A

CARRIZAL - CAMPO ANIBAL

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25585 RUTA : SIN-019 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

2

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 3 0 1574 86.1 4.6 4.0 2.8 1.1 0.7 0.6 0.1 86 5 9 0.081
 29.20X. C. CULIACAN - EL DORADO 1 0 5099 84.3 4.9 3.9 4.0 1.3 0.5 0.9 0.2 84 5 11 0.089
 29.20X. C. CULIACAN - EL DORADO 3 0 747 85.2 4.0 3.7 3.5 2.3 1.0 0.2 0.1 85 4 11 0.106
 32.00T. C. SAN PEDRO - CAMPO ANIBAL 1 0 644 84.9 3.8 6.6 3.7 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.3 85 4 11 0.107

CULIACAN - ALTATA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25013 RUTA : SIN-030 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

3

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00CULIACAN 0 0
  6.20T. IZQ. EL DORADO 1 1 17408 83.1 4.2 4.2 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.8 0.9 83 4 13 0.070 0.508
  6.20T. IZQ. EL DORADO 1 2 16846 83.4 3.9 3.5 2.9 2.0 1.4 1.9 1.0 83 4 13 0.071 0.508
  6.20T. IZQ. EL DORADO 3 1 18271 84.8 2.2 3.7 3.0 2.1 1.2 1.4 1.6 85 2 13 0.068 0.531
  6.20T. IZQ. EL DORADO 3 2 15131 82.9 3.1 3.6 3.7 1.6 1.6 1.5 2.0 83 3 14 0.072 0.531
  8.70T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 3 1 15637 83.8 3.2 4.3 4.3 1.4 1.4 1.4 0.2 84 3 13 0.074 0.523
  8.70T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 3 2 13755 85.5 4.4 2.8 2.7 0.8 0.7 1.3 1.8 86 4 10 0.076 0.523
 32.40NAVOLATO 1 1 5751 74.9 5.4 9.4 3.8 1.8 1.9 2.0 0.8 75 5 20 0.081 0.512
 32.40NAVOLATO 1 2 5483 84.8 4.1 4.3 2.2 1.7 1.7 0.7 0.5 85 4 11 0.089 0.512
 32.40NAVOLATO 3 0 7883 82.3 3.9 5.0 3.3 1.5 2.1 1.4 0.5 82 4 14 0.122
 38.20T. DER. 5 HERMANOS 3 0 4237 86.2 4.7 3.4 2.1 0.9 1.1 1.0 0.6 86 5 9 0.120
 67.00ALTATA 1 0 3933 84.4 3.5 4.1 2.5 1.6 2.0 1.7 0.2 84 4 12 0.207

CULIACAN - EL DORADO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25044 RUTA : SIN-005 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

4

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. CULIACAN - ALTATA 3 1 10897 80.0 3.7 4.9 5.7 2.7 1.2 1.4 0.4 80 4 16 0.075 0.508
  0.00T. C. CULIACAN - ALTATA 3 2 10184 77.1 4.9 7.4 3.9 2.7 1.6 2.0 0.4 77 5 18 0.078 0.508
 21.35X. C. CARRIZAL - CAMPO ANIBAL 1 1 4543 77.5 4.5 7.4 4.6 2.5 1.5 1.6 0.4 77 5 18 0.079 0.517
 21.35X. C. CARRIZAL - CAMPO ANIBAL 1 2 3790 78.2 3.7 8.2 4.2 2.5 1.4 1.6 0.2 78 4 18 0.082 0.517
 21.35X. C. CARRIZAL - CAMPO ANIBAL 3 0 4070 81.7 4.5 6.6 1.9 2.5 1.5 0.8 0.5 81 5 14 0.088
 55.00EL DORADO 1 0 3480 84.7 3.0 5.3 3.9 1.2 1.1 0.3 0.5 85 3 12 0.102



S I N A L O A

CULIACAN - LAS BRISAS (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25503 RUTA : MEX-015D AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

5

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. CULIACAN - EL DORADO 0 0
  1.50CASETA DE COBRO CULIACAN 3 1 2109 59.9 7.9 4.5 5.3 11.6 9.1 1.6 0.1 60 8 32 0.083 0.534
  1.50CASETA DE COBRO CULIACAN 3 2 2307 62.6 9.4 4.2 5.1 10.8 6.6 1.2 0.1 63 9 28 0.082 0.534
125.70T. C. CULIACAN - LOS MOCHIS 0 0

CULIACAN - LOS MOCHIS

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25502 RUTA : MEX-015 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

6

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00CULIACAN 0 0
  4.00T. DER. LOS MONZONES 1 1 7034 70.1 8.7 9.3 3.7 4.0 1.5 1.3 1.4 70 9 21 0.082 0.508
  4.00T. DER. LOS MONZONES 1 2 6814 74.3 4.4 9.1 4.8 3.5 1.4 1.3 1.2 75 4 21 0.075 0.508
 27.20T. DER. PRESA LOPEZ MATEOS 3 0 6885 68.9 11.3 9.9 4.4 2.3 1.6 1.2 0.4 69 11 20 0.079
 43.60X. C. PERICOS - LOS NARANJOS 3 0 5896 61.4 11.9 7.2 11.0 3.5 3.4 0.7 0.9 61 12 27 0.075
104.70GUAMUCHIL 1 0 6427 67.8 10.6 11.3 3.9 2.2 1.4 1.5 1.3 67 11 22 0.064
104.70GUAMUCHIL 3 0 9943 66.6 9.6 6.6 9.4 3.4 2.2 1.2 1.0 66 10 24 0.076
121.20T. IZQ. AUT. CULIACAN - LAS BRISAS 1 0 10560 70.9 8.1 8.3 6.7 3.9 0.8 1.1 0.2 71 8 21 0.069
121.20T. IZQ. AUT. CULIACAN - LAS BRISAS 3 1 6571 73.6 7.2 6.1 5.5 2.8 3.1 1.0 0.7 74 7 19 0.072 0.515
121.20T. IZQ. AUT. CULIACAN - LAS BRISAS 3 2 5745 61.7 8.5 12.6 10.6 3.1 1.7 1.6 0.2 61 9 30 0.072 0.515
133.20T. DER. ESTACION BAMOA 3 1 5277 67.4 8.2 8.1 10.5 2.5 1.8 1.2 0.3 68 8 24 0.080 0.510
133.20T. DER. ESTACION BAMOA 3 2 5714 66.0 9.0 11.6 5.8 3.6 2.3 1.3 0.4 66 9 25 0.067 0.510
146.30GUASAVE 3 1 8777 64.4 10.2 9.4 7.8 4.1 1.8 0.9 1.4 65 10 25 0.077 0.510
146.30GUASAVE 3 2 9141 71.4 8.9 10.9 4.2 2.5 1.5 0.4 0.2 71 9 20 0.070 0.510
202.00T. IZQ. LOS MOCHIS (1º ACCESO) 1 1 11090 64.2 10.1 10.6 6.6 4.8 1.9 1.2 0.6 64 10 26 0.071 0.513
202.00T. IZQ. LOS MOCHIS (1º ACCESO) 1 2 10514 73.2 6.8 7.5 3.6 5.5 2.1 0.6 0.7 73 7 20 0.066 0.513
202.00T. IZQ. LOS MOCHIS (1º ACCESO) 3 1 10859 65.8 9.9 6.3 5.8 4.1 4.7 1.8 1.6 66 10 24 0.068 0.505
202.00T. IZQ. LOS MOCHIS (1º ACCESO) 3 2 10063 69.2 9.0 10.0 3.9 4.9 1.7 0.6 0.7 69 9 22 0.079 0.505
205.20T. C. TOPOLOBAMPO - CHOIX 0 0

EL LIMONCITO - CINCO HERMANOS

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25016 RUTA : SIN-016 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

7

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. CULIACAN - ALTATA 3 0 1570 75.8 5.0 8.2 8.1 0.8 0.0 1.9 0.2 76 5 19 0.097
 16.00CINCO HERMANOS 1 0 970 77.4 5.9 6.9 7.1 0.8 0.1 1.4 0.4 77 6 17 0.089



S I N A L O A

EL SALADO - EL DORADO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25010 RUTA : SIN-010 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

8

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 3 0 1933 88.1 2.4 6.6 1.5 0.5 0.6 0.3 0.0 88 2 10 0.088
 31.00EL DORADO 1 0 2871 81.6 1.0 10.5 5.7 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.2 82 1 17 0.086

ESCUINAPA - VILLA UNION (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25009 RUTA : MEX-015D AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

9

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

169.90T. C. TEPIC - MAZATLAN 0 0
234.00T. C. DURANGO - VILLA UNION 0 0

ESCUINAPA DE HIDALGO - TEACAPAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25001 RUTA : SIN-001 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

10

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ESCUINAPA DE HIDALGO 3 0 3093 86.2 4.9 3.9 2.0 1.0 0.6 0.8 0.6 86 5 9 0.081
 41.00TEACAPAN 1 0 1712 86.4 5.1 3.8 2.9 0.7 0.6 0.3 0.2 86 5 9 0.095

ESTACION DIMAS - SAN IGNACIO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25007 RUTA : SIN-006 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

11

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00DIMAS 0 0
 23.15X. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 1 0 797 87.0 4.6 4.8 2.5 0.7 0.1 0.2 0.1 87 5 8 0.095
 23.15X. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 3 0 1554 86.6 4.7 4.9 2.7 0.6 0.1 0.3 0.1 86 5 9 0.091
 56.00SAN IGNACIO 1 0 1162 87.8 4.8 4.7 2.2 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.2 88 5 7 0.105

GUAMUCHIL - MOCORITO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25021 RUTA : SIN-021 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

12

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00GUAMUCHIL 3 0 3822 84.7 3.3 5.3 3.1 1.5 0.4 1.4 0.3 85 3 12 0.101
 17.00MOCORITO 1 0 3284 78.5 6.1 5.1 4.5 2.0 1.7 1.7 0.4 79 6 15 0.093



S I N A L O A

GUASAVE - SINALOA DE LEYVA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25023 RUTA : SIN-023 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

13

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00GUASAVE 0 0
  1.15X. C. CULIACAN - LOS MOCHIS 3 1 5052 82.4 3.6 6.3 2.9 1.0 0.7 2.6 0.5 82 4 14 0.085 0.537
  1.15X. C. CULIACAN - LOS MOCHIS 3 2 4360 84.4 4.2 5.3 2.9 0.7 0.5 1.5 0.5 85 4 11 0.090 0.537
 74.50SINALOA DE LEYVA 1 0 4226 73.9 7.7 11.0 4.3 0.3 1.1 1.4 0.3 74 8 18 0.084

LIBRAMIENTO DE MAZATLAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25604 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

14

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TEPIC - MAZATLAN 3 1 14529 79.5 6.4 5.0 4.3 1.9 2.2 0.1 0.6 80 6 14 0.080 0.514
  0.00T. C. TEPIC - MAZATLAN 3 2 15616 77.9 8.9 4.6 4.2 2.1 1.5 0.6 0.2 78 9 13 0.070 0.514
  3.40T. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 1 1 14441 87.4 3.8 4.8 2.4 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.3 87 4 9 0.064 0.522
  3.40T. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 1 2 13239 88.4 2.8 4.3 2.4 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.2 88 3 9 0.072 0.522

LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE CULIACAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25500 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

15

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 3 0 8293 82.2 3.9 5.3 3.3 2.5 1.1 0.9 0.8 82 4 14 0.084
 10.00T. C. CULIACAN - EL DORADO 1 0 6409 83.2 4.3 3.9 3.7 1.9 0.9 0.6 1.5 83 4 13 0.090

MAZATLAN - CULIACAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25501 RUTA : MEX-015 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

16

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00MAZATLAN 0 0
  6.40T. DER. LIBRAMIENTO DE MAZATLAN 1 1 12710 85.4 3.4 5.5 1.7 1.4 1.2 0.7 0.7 86 3 11 0.075 0.512
  6.40T. DER. LIBRAMIENTO DE MAZATLAN 1 2 12121 84.5 2.5 5.6 2.3 2.4 1.4 0.6 0.7 84 3 13 0.087 0.512
 10.92T. DER. LA NORIA 1 0 6485 72.2 9.1 5.7 4.8 3.4 2.7 0.5 1.6 72 9 19 0.093
 10.92T. DER. LA NORIA 3 0 5938 70.6 8.1 6.6 3.9 3.6 3.0 1.1 3.1 71 8 21 0.076
 11.08T. IZQ. PLAYA LOS CERRITOS 3 0 5886 73.8 8.9 7.0 2.6 4.6 2.1 0.4 0.6 74 9 17 0.076
 33.00T. DER. EL QUELITE 1 0 6065 75.9 8.4 5.4 3.0 3.5 2.0 0.4 1.4 76 8 16 0.063
 33.00T. DER. EL QUELITE 3 0 5951 74.5 8.9 6.3 3.0 3.8 1.5 0.9 1.1 74 9 17 0.067
 66.77X. C. ESTACION DIMAS - SAN IGNACIO 1 0 4858 74.1 6.2 7.5 5.0 3.3 2.1 1.0 0.8 74 6 20 0.068
 66.77X. C. ESTACION DIMAS - SAN IGNACIO 3 0 5107 66.6 8.2 9.1 7.6 3.7 2.1 0.9 1.8 67 8 25 0.072



S I N A L O A

MAZATLAN - CULIACAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25501 RUTA : MEX-015 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

16

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 73.96T. IZQ. ESTACION DIMAS 3 0 4827 63.1 9.1 12.5 8.2 3.7 1.9 0.8 0.7 63 9 28 0.083
 91.92T. DER. ELOTA 3 0 4730 66.2 8.8 7.7 7.3 4.3 3.4 0.8 1.5 66 9 25 0.084
105.20T. IZQ. LA CRUZ 3 0 4615 74.8 6.1 7.1 5.8 2.6 2.0 1.0 0.6 75 6 19 0.066
175.20EL SALADO 1 0 6445 71.1 6.6 7.7 6.2 3.8 2.3 0.9 1.4 71 7 22 0.074
175.20EL SALADO 3 0 6920 72.4 6.9 6.0 5.8 3.9 2.6 1.0 1.4 72 7 21 0.074
210.40T. IZQ. LIBRAMIENTO DE CULIACAN 1 0 8871 64.0 6.6 13.8 7.3 4.0 1.9 1.4 1.0 64 7 29 0.078
215.70CULIACAN 0 0

MAZATLAN - CULIACAN (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25045 RUTA : MEX-015D AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

17

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ENT. VENADILLO 3 0 2205 77.4 7.4 3.9 5.6 2.7 1.5 0.7 0.8 78 7 15 0.077
  0.00ENT. VENADILLO 3 0 2802 88.0 2.6 3.3 3.2 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 88 3 9 0.079
 25.15CASETA DE COBRO MARMOL 3 1 1928 63.6 13.3 7.4 7.2 3.7 3.4 0.5 0.9 64 13 23 0.079 0.583
 25.15CASETA DE COBRO MARMOL 3 2 2349 65.0 11.4 7.1 7.3 4.5 3.4 0.4 0.9 65 11 24 0.077 0.583
178.80CASETA DE COBRO COSTA RICA 3 1 2617 65.3 12.3 6.0 6.3 5.7 3.4 0.7 0.3 66 12 22 0.096 0.512
178.80CASETA DE COBRO COSTA RICA 3 2 2748 63.3 14.7 4.9 6.1 5.7 4.6 0.4 0.3 63 15 22 0.084 0.512
205.00T. C. LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE CULIACAN 1 1 7864 68.4 9.3 5.2 8.2 3.9 3.3 0.9 0.8 69 9 22 0.089 0.530
205.00T. C. LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE CULIACAN 1 2 8087 72.3 11.2 3.7 4.9 3.8 2.8 0.4 0.9 72 11 17 0.081 0.530

NAVOLATO - EL CASTILLO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25004 RUTA : SIN-004 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

18

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00NAVOLATO 3 0 2942 78.8 9.2 5.0 3.8 1.2 0.1 1.6 0.3 79 9 12 0.080
 29.00EL CASTILLO 1 0 873 85.0 8.2 2.7 1.4 0.3 0.1 2.1 0.2 85 8 7 0.125

PERICOS - LOS NARANJOS

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25598 RUTA : MEX-024 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

19

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00PERICOS 3 0 2699 80.0 7.0 7.7 2.5 1.2 0.4 1.1 0.1 80 7 13 0.090
 37.50BADIRAGUATO 1 0 1462 75.8 6.1 13.2 2.8 0.5 0.3 1.2 0.1 76 6 18 0.085
 66.00NARANJOS 0 0



S I N A L O A

POZOLE - COFRADIA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25080 RUTA : SIN-080 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

20

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TEPIC - MAZATLAN 3 0 2108 86.0 6.0 3.9 1.6 0.7 0.4 0.6 0.8 86 6 8 0.095
  9.10COFRADIA 1 0 587 84.3 6.8 4.5 2.7 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.4 84 7 9 0.114

RAMAL A COSALA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25008 RUTA : SIN-008 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

21

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 3 0 979 87.9 5.2 4.0 1.9 0.0 0.3 0.5 0.2 88 5 7 0.088
 53.00COSALA 1 0 917 87.0 4.2 6.3 1.8 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.2 87 4 9 0.093

RAMAL A CHAMETLA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25002 RUTA : SIN-002 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

22

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TEPIC - MAZATLAN 3 0 2025 86.1 3.1 3.8 4.2 0.8 0.3 0.9 0.8 86 3 11 0.082
 15.00CHAMETLA 1 0 1490 87.1 4.6 3.6 2.3 1.4 0.5 0.3 0.2 87 5 8 0.081

RAMAL A EL QUELITE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25060 RUTA : SIN-060 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

23

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 3 0 950 82.4 6.9 5.7 2.0 1.5 1.1 0.3 0.1 82 7 11 0.106
  6.00EL QUELITE 1 0 906 90.7 1.7 2.8 2.1 0.1 1.1 1.2 0.3 90 2 8 0.134

RAMAL A ESTACION BAMOA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25022 RUTA : SIN-022 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

24

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. CULIACAN - LOS MOCHIS 3 0 2347 78.0 6.1 10.7 4.5 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.0 78 6 16 0.086
 22.50ESTACION BAMOA 1 0 1852 68.5 9.2 16.9 2.7 0.9 0.3 1.4 0.1 69 9 22 0.090

RAMAL A LA CRUZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25043 RUTA : SIN AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

25

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 3 0 1650 89.1 2.4 5.4 1.6 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.2 89 2 9 0.093



S I N A L O A

RAMAL A LA CRUZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25043 RUTA : SIN AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

25

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 18.00LA CRUZ 1 0 2675 89.7 2.9 3.1 2.2 1.1 0.7 0.2 0.1 90 3 7 0.099

RAMAL A LA NORIA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25592 RUTA : SIN AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

26

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. MAZATLAN - CULIACAN 3 0 1371 87.6 0.3 4.0 3.4 1.5 0.7 1.9 0.6 88 0 12 0.092
 25.50LA NORIA 1 0 589 91.8 0.5 4.0 1.8 0.6 0.2 0.8 0.3 91 1 8 0.100

RAMAL A LA REFORMA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25041 RUTA : SIN-004 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

27

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. CULIACAN - LOS MOCHIS 3 0 7805 82.7 4.7 5.1 3.4 1.3 1.1 1.3 0.4 82 5 13 0.103
 14.00T. DER. LA ANGOSTURA 3 0 3099 76.5 8.1 6.4 5.1 1.4 0.5 1.8 0.2 77 8 15 0.088
 60.00LA REFORMA 1 0 2823 79.2 9.2 4.4 3.9 1.1 1.2 0.8 0.2 79 9 12 0.078

ROSARIO - CAIMANERO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25003 RUTA : SIN-003 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

28

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ROSARIO 3 0 2411 87.2 4.4 5.2 1.9 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.2 88 4 8 0.071
 30.00CAIMANERO 1 0 1863 85.5 3.9 6.2 2.6 0.9 0.4 0.4 0.1 85 4 11 0.087

SAN PEDRO - CAMPO ANIBAL

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25600 RUTA : SIN AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

29

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. CULIACAN - ALTATA 3 0 1929 73.9 7.5 7.3 5.0 2.3 1.4 2.5 0.1 73 8 19 0.116
 24.50CAMPO ANIBAL 1 0 1334 86.1 3.8 7.0 2.1 0.0 0.2 0.7 0.1 86 4 10 0.088
 26.50LOS PUENTES 0 0



S I N A L O A

TOPOLOBAMPO - CHOIX

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25032 RUTA : SIN-023 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

30

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TOPOLOBAMPO 3 1 2952 83.3 6.3 5.0 2.1 1.4 0.8 0.6 0.5 84 6 10 0.099 0.509
  0.00TOPOLOBAMPO 3 2 2850 78.9 8.3 6.0 3.0 1.8 0.6 0.8 0.6 79 8 13 0.093 0.509
 24.00LOS MOCHIS 1 1 6839 84.9 3.5 3.5 3.3 2.0 1.1 0.6 1.1 84 4 12 0.073 0.501
 24.00LOS MOCHIS 1 2 6936 85.8 3.2 4.1 3.7 1.4 0.9 0.5 0.4 86 3 11 0.073 0.501
 29.00X. C. LOS MOCHIS - CD. OBREGON (CUOTA) 1 1 6512 84.4 3.8 5.6 2.1 1.6 1.1 0.6 0.8 84 4 12 0.082 0.530
 29.00X. C. LOS MOCHIS - CD. OBREGON (CUOTA) 1 2 6281 83.9 3.7 5.8 2.6 1.7 1.1 0.6 0.6 84 4 12 0.080 0.530
 29.00X. C. LOS MOCHIS - CD. OBREGON (CUOTA) 3 1 5083 77.2 8.4 6.2 3.8 2.5 1.0 0.3 0.6 78 8 14 0.074 0.509
 29.00X. C. LOS MOCHIS - CD. OBREGON (CUOTA) 3 2 4478 76.8 7.5 6.7 4.1 2.2 1.1 1.0 0.6 76 8 16 0.084 0.509
 65.00SAN BLAS 1 0 3861 81.0 4.9 6.2 3.1 1.7 1.1 0.7 1.3 81 5 14 0.088
 65.00SAN BLAS 3 0 2362 81.5 5.1 5.5 3.7 1.6 1.2 0.8 0.6 82 5 13 0.082
107.70EL FUERTE 1 0 2486 84.0 4.5 5.6 3.4 1.0 0.6 0.4 0.5 83 5 12 0.082
107.70EL FUERTE 3 0 1576 82.7 4.4 5.9 3.6 1.1 0.8 0.7 0.8 83 4 13 0.094
159.00CHOIX 1 0 1004 81.9 5.5 6.2 2.1 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.7 81 6 13 0.117

VILLA UNION - EL WALAMO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25081 RUTA : SIN-081 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

31

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00VILLA UNION 3 0 2022 91.8 2.7 2.6 1.4 0.3 0.2 0.7 0.3 91 3 6 0.123
  7.00WALAMO 1 0 1816 83.5 7.9 4.2 3.0 0.6 0.1 0.3 0.4 83 8 9 0.104

VILLA UNION - SIQUEIROS

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 25063 RUTA : SIN-063 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

32

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00VILLA UNION 3 0 2009 78.8 9.2 6.7 3.2 0.7 0.3 0.9 0.2 79 9 12 0.105
 11.00SIQUEIROS 1 0 867 85.2 5.2 5.6 2.9 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.4 85 5 10 0.108

DURANGO - VILLA UNION

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00083 RUTA : MEX-040 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

33

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00DURANGO 3 0 9195 81.1 3.4 6.8 3.0 1.3 1.7 1.4 1.3 81 3 16 0.070
 22.86T. DER. PINO 3 0 6767 73.6 3.9 8.5 5.9 3.2 3.0 0.4 1.5 73 4 23 0.079
 58.42T. IZQ. ESTACION NAVIOS 3 0 2709 75.5 6.2 8.9 3.3 2.8 2.6 0.3 0.4 76 6 18 0.088



S I N A L O A

DURANGO - VILLA UNION

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00083 RUTA : MEX-040 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

33

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 77.23LLANO GRANDE 1 0 2679 73.9 6.9 7.1 5.4 2.8 2.3 0.8 0.8 74 7 19 0.073
 99.76EL SALTO 3 0 2328 70.9 7.3 8.1 3.9 3.0 4.7 1.6 0.5 71 7 22 0.083
145.50LA CIUDAD 1 0 1493 69.8 6.2 10.4 6.0 3.2 3.1 0.8 0.5 70 6 24 0.077
145.50LA CIUDAD 3 0 1630 79.3 4.4 6.9 2.4 3.6 2.4 0.7 0.3 80 4 16 0.060
198.50LIM. EDOS. TERM. DGO. PPIA. SIN. 0 0
294.40T. C. TEPIC - MAZATLAN 1 0 5813 82.0 3.9 4.6 3.4 3.0 1.7 1.0 0.4 82 4 14 0.072

TEPIC - MAZATLAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00500 RUTA : MEX-015 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

34

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TEPIC 3 1 6801 71.2 9.4 6.1 5.0 3.6 1.9 1.3 1.5 72 9 19 0.070 0.508
  0.00TEPIC 3 2 6578 72.0 7.7 5.6 5.9 3.4 1.7 1.7 2.0 72 8 20 0.065 0.508
  2.56T. IZQ. LIBRAMIENTO DE TEPIC 1 1 9342 70.3 8.4 7.6 4.5 4.4 2.3 1.2 1.3 71 8 21 0.064 0.505
  2.56T. IZQ. LIBRAMIENTO DE TEPIC 1 2 9399 81.2 3.0 3.6 1.6 1.3 0.9 4.9 3.5 81 3 16 0.063 0.505
  3.70T. IZQ. AUT. TEPIC - ENT. SAN BLAS (CUOTA) 3 0 6873 68.3 9.2 5.8 4.0 5.1 4.8 1.7 1.1 68 9 23 0.068
 19.80LOS OTATES 3 0 6758 67.7 8.1 5.5 5.7 5.8 3.8 2.0 1.4 68 8 24 0.068
 28.52T. IZQ. JUMATAN 1 0 6288 73.8 7.4 3.7 3.2 4.9 3.7 1.2 2.1 74 7 19 0.068
 28.52T. IZQ. JUMATAN 3 1 6221 73.2 3.1 5.9 3.7 5.5 4.7 1.8 2.1 73 3 24 0.071 0.504
 28.52T. IZQ. JUMATAN 3 2 6485 77.3 3.0 3.9 5.1 6.3 2.6 1.3 0.5 77 3 20 0.092 0.504
 33.54T. IZQ. SAN BLAS 1 1 6407 79.4 4.4 5.5 3.8 2.9 1.9 1.6 0.5 80 4 16 0.069 0.509
 33.54T. IZQ. SAN BLAS 1 2 6609 72.3 8.7 6.3 5.3 2.8 1.8 2.0 0.8 72 9 19 0.072 0.509
 48.12T. IZQ. VILLA HIDALGO 1 0 11029 78.9 5.0 5.4 3.0 2.6 2.4 1.6 1.1 79 5 16 0.060
 48.12T. IZQ. VILLA HIDALGO 3 0 10671 61.0 7.0 12.4 8.0 6.2 3.1 1.3 1.0 61 7 32 0.066
 56.42T. IZQ. SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 1 0 10456 68.3 5.2 6.1 6.4 6.7 5.0 1.2 1.1 68 5 27 0.064
 56.42T. IZQ. SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 3 0 10672 69.7 4.7 9.0 6.0 4.6 4.1 0.9 1.0 69 5 26 0.059
 70.60T. IZQ. TUXPAN 1 0 9408 72.2 5.2 6.9 5.9 3.7 4.1 0.7 1.3 72 5 23 0.057
 70.60T. IZQ. TUXPAN 3 0 9568 71.3 6.9 4.1 6.3 4.0 5.5 1.2 0.7 71 7 22 0.070
 90.70T. DER. ROSAMORADA 3 0 9824 70.0 6.5 4.8 6.2 3.6 6.4 1.4 1.1 69 7 24 0.062
110.40TIERRA GENEROSA 1 0 7920 77.5 4.1 5.3 4.4 1.4 3.2 2.8 1.3 78 4 18 0.062
136.50T. DER. ACAPONETA 1 0 8244 68.1 8.9 4.4 5.3 5.3 4.7 2.2 1.1 68 9 23 0.057
136.50T. DER. ACAPONETA 3 0 7284 70.5 7.2 5.3 6.1 4.3 4.4 0.6 1.6 71 7 22 0.069
147.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. NAY. PPIA. SIN. 0 0
200.00ESCUINAPA DE HIDALGO 1 0 5408 74.4 4.8 5.3 4.7 4.1 4.7 0.7 1.3 74 5 21 0.075
200.00ESCUINAPA DE HIDALGO 3 0 5871 66.8 7.9 5.6 7.5 5.4 4.8 1.2 0.8 67 8 25 0.059



S I N A L O A

TEPIC - MAZATLAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00500 RUTA : MEX-015 AÑO :  2006

TE SC TDPA

34

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

221.70ROSARIO 1 0 7945 75.1 4.1 5.8 5.7 2.7 4.8 0.7 1.1 75 4 21 0.060
221.70ROSARIO 3 0 6892 74.0 4.7 5.1 5.5 2.7 4.9 1.7 1.4 74 5 21 0.067
268.00T. DER. DURANGO 1 0 6293 69.3 5.5 4.7 7.8 4.4 5.7 1.2 1.4 69 6 25 0.075
268.00T. DER. DURANGO 3 0 13959 75.4 5.4 5.2 4.4 4.1 2.8 1.2 1.5 76 5 19 0.078 0.503
269.50VILLA UNION 3 0 13064 83.3 3.3 4.7 2.7 1.6 2.4 0.6 1.4 84 3 13 0.076
288.90T. DER. LIBRAMIENTO DE MAZATLAN 1 1 12501 82.0 2.6 6.4 2.7 1.6 2.4 0.5 1.8 82 3 15 0.074 0.546
288.90T. DER. LIBRAMIENTO DE MAZATLAN 1 2 11836 82.5 2.4 6.6 2.7 1.7 2.2 0.5 1.4 83 2 15 0.068 0.546
292.00MAZATLAN 0 0



1  CARR: LOS MOCHIS - CD. OBREGON (CUOTA) CLAVE:  00452 RUTA: MEX-015D

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2

2  CARR: CARRIZAL - CAMPO ANIBAL CLAVE:  25585 RUTA: SIN-019
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 29.20 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 32.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

3  CARR: CULIACAN - ALTATA CLAVE:  25013 RUTA: SIN-030

Km: 6.20 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 6.20 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2 Km: 67.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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4  CARR: CULIACAN - EL DORADO CLAVE:  25044 RUTA: SIN-005

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 55.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

5  CARR: CULIACAN - LAS BRISAS (CUOTA) CLAVE:  25503 RUTA: MEX-015D
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Km: 1.50 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 1.50 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2

6  CARR: CULIACAN - LOS MOCHIS CLAVE:  25502 RUTA: MEX-015

Km: 4.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 4.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2 Km: 104.70 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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7  CARR: EL LIMONCITO - CINCO HERMANOS CLAVE:  25016 RUTA: SIN-016

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 16.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

8  CARR: EL SALADO - EL DORADO CLAVE:  25010 RUTA: SIN-010
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 31.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

9  CARR: ESCUINAPA - VILLA UNION (CUOTA) CLAVE:  25009 RUTA: MEX-015D

Km: 199.49 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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10  CARR: ESCUINAPA DE HIDALGO - TEACAPAN CLAVE:  25001 RUTA: SIN-001

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 41.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

11  CARR: ESTACION DIMAS - SAN IGNACIO CLAVE:  25007 RUTA: SIN-006
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Km: 23.15 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 23.15 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 56.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

12  CARR: GUAMUCHIL - MOCORITO CLAVE:  25021 RUTA: SIN-021

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 17.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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13  CARR: GUASAVE - SINALOA DE LEYVA CLAVE:  25023 RUTA: SIN-023

Km: 1.15 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 1.15 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 74.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

14  CARR: LIBRAMIENTO DE MAZATLAN CLAVE:  25604 RUTA: MEX
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2

15  CARR: LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE CULIACAN CLAVE:  25500 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 10.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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16  CARR: MAZATLAN - CULIACAN CLAVE:  25501 RUTA: MEX-015

Km: 6.40 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 6.40 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2 Km: 210.40 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

17  CARR: MAZATLAN - CULIACAN (CUOTA) CLAVE:  25045 RUTA: MEX-015D
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 205.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 205.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2

18  CARR: NAVOLATO - EL CASTILLO CLAVE:  25004 RUTA: SIN-004

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 29.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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19  CARR: PERICOS - LOS NARANJOS CLAVE:  25598 RUTA: MEX-024

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 37.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

20  CARR: POZOLE - COFRADIA CLAVE:  25080 RUTA: SIN-080
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 9.10 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

21  CARR: RAMAL A COSALA CLAVE:  25008 RUTA: SIN-008

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 53.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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22  CARR: RAMAL A CHAMETLA CLAVE:  25002 RUTA: SIN-002

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 15.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

23  CARR: RAMAL A EL QUELITE CLAVE:  25060 RUTA: SIN-060
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 6.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

24  CARR: RAMAL A ESTACION BAMOA CLAVE:  25022 RUTA: SIN-022

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 22.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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25  CARR: RAMAL A LA CRUZ CLAVE:  25043 RUTA: SIN

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 18.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

26  CARR: RAMAL A LA NORIA CLAVE:  25592 RUTA: SIN
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 25.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

27  CARR: RAMAL A LA REFORMA CLAVE:  25041 RUTA: SIN-004

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 14.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 60.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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28  CARR: ROSARIO - CAIMANERO CLAVE:  25003 RUTA: SIN-003

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 30.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

29  CARR: SAN PEDRO - CAMPO ANIBAL CLAVE:  25600 RUTA: SIN
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 24.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

30  CARR: TOPOLOBAMPO - CHOIX CLAVE:  25032 RUTA: SIN-023

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 159.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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31  CARR: VILLA UNION - EL WALAMO CLAVE:  25081 RUTA: SIN-081

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 7.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

32  CARR: VILLA UNION - SIQUEIROS CLAVE:  25063 RUTA: SIN-063
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33  CARR: DURANGO - VILLA UNION CLAVE:  00083 RUTA: MEX-040

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 99.76 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 294.40 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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34  CARR: TEPIC - MAZATLAN CLAVE:  00500 RUTA: MEX-015

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 267.99 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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